Route/Interstates

You Are Viewing an Archived Copy from the New Jersey State Library
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEDICATED HIGHWAYS and BRIDGES

October 25, 2012

Dedicated Highway

1 N/B

1 N/B over Raritan River
1 S/B over Raritan River
1and 9

1and 9

1&9

1&9 Truck

over Passaic River

O OO Ik Www

9 over Throckmorton St.
9

GSP over Raritan River
9 N/B over Raritan River
9 S/B over Raritan River
10

12

13

18

18

18

18

21

22

23 highway ramp

24

25

29

29

29

29

30

31

33

35

35

36

37

37EB

37WB

40

42

46

46

47

47

47

49

49 over Salem River

49 over Cohansey River

Pleasant T. Macon Highway

Morris Goodkind Memorial Bridge

Donald Goodkind Bridge

Herbert Highway

General Pulaski Skyway

Blakeslee Route

Shawn Carson and Robert Nguyen
Memorial Bridge

Thomas E. Dunn Memorial Highway
Edwin L. Ward, Sr. Memorial Highway
Chaplain Charles J. Watters Memorial Bridge
Mackay Highway

Lance Corporal Osbrany Montes De Oca Bridge
Wittpenn Bridge

Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States
Police Unity Tour Memorial Highway

Lila W. Thompson Memorial Highway
Corp. Philip A. Reynolds Memorial Bridge
Joann H. Smith Memorial Highway
Governor Driscoll Bridge

Thomas A. Edison Bridge

Ellis S. Vieser Memorial Bridge

American Legion Memorial Highway
Samuel Hill Highway

Lovelandtown Bridge

World War II Veterans Memorial Highway
Purple Heart Memorial Highway

Werner Forester Overpass

Memorial Highway (WWII & Korean Vets)
McCarter Highway

Blue Star Drive

Gregory F. Velardi, Sr., Ramp

Military Order of the Purple Heart Memorial Hwy.

Jersey Boys State Viaduct

John Fitch Way

John Fitch Parkway

Daniel Bray Highway

Rev. S. Howard Woodson Way

Admiral Wilson Blvd.

Tri-County Purple Heart Memorial Highway
Theodore J. Narozanick Highway

Victory Bridge

Chosin Few Memorial Highway

Captain Joseph Azzolina Memorial Bridge
Little League World Champions Boulevard
Thomas Mathis Bridge

J. Stanley Tunney Bridge

Harding Highway

Route 42 Purple Heart Memorial Highway
United Spanish War Veterans Memorial Highway
Spec. 4 Clifford Jones Jr. Highway

Delsea Drive

Nello Melini Memorial Highway

South Jersey Vietnam Veterans’ Highway
Delsea Drive

Veteran’s of Salem County Memorial Bridge
War Memorial Bridge

Location

MP 14.05-20.5 (So. Brunswick Twp.)
MP 27.90

MP 27.90

MP 5.0-47.0

MP 49.0-57.4

near Broadway intersection, Jersey City
MP 1.7 (Hackensack River Bridge)
Hudson County

North Service Road, E. Rutherford Boro.
South Service Road, E. Rutherford Boro.
MP 4.9-5.0

Entire Length

MP (Belleville-North Arlington)

MP 0.2-0.5

MP 0.00-31.04

MP 102.0-114.0

MP 114.87

MP 121.51-127.94 (Old Bridge Twp.)
MP 127-127.8 GSP

MP 131.8-132.8

MP 131.8-132.8

Entire Length

MP 6.0-12.0

MP 0.15-0.25

MP5.14-29.92 & 34.78-43.71
MP 29.92-34.78

MP 39.58

MP 41.4-42.2

Entire Length

MP 41.0-53.0

Alps Road in Wayne Township

Port Newark Viaduct

MP 2.5-4.0

MP 4.0-6.99

MP 6.99-34.69

Calhoun Street Interchange

MP 0.96-3.0

Entire Length

MP 24.32-31.49

MP 51.81

Monmouth County MP 14.50-45.37
Monmouth Co/over Shrewsbury River
MP 2.49-12.79

MP 11.46-12.39

MP 11.45-12.36

Entire Length

Entire Length

Entire Length

MP 15.79-20.63

MP 40.0-74.98

Glassboro MP 60.95-62.46
MP 36.42-53.78

MP 8.26

MP 25.45



You Are Viewing an Archived Copy from the New Jersey State Library

52 Howard S. Stanton Memorial Causeway Entire Length
55 Veteran’s Memorial Highway Entire Length
57 Morris and Essex Turnpike Entire Length
57 Admiral John D. Bulkeley Memorial Highway MP 12.67-20.53
70 John Davison Rockefeller Memorial Highway MP 0.0-58.5
70 September 11 Memorial Bridge Bridge over Manasquan River MP 58.29
72 Dorland J. Henderson Memorial Bridge Bridge over Manahawkin Bay
I-78 Lightening Division Memorial Highway MP 0.0-58.5
I-78 Trooper Thomas J. Hanratty MP 42.7-52.2
I-78 Vincent R. Kramer Interchange 1-287
I-80 Christopher Columbus Highway Entire Length
I-80 Trooper Philip Lomanaco
82 Jewish War Veterans Memorial Highway MP 3.9 (Salem Rd.)-4.9 (Rt. 439)
83 Trooper Bertram T. Zimmerman III Memorial Hwy. Entire Length
87 over Absecon inlet Justice Vincent S. Haneman Bridge MP 1.1
88 over Pt. Pleasant Canal Veterans Memorial Bridge MP 9
94 World War II 94th Infantry Division Highway Entire Length
109 Cape May County Veterans Memorial Bridge MP 1.82-1.90
120 Larry Doby Highway Entire Length
130 US Army Parachute Test Platoon Voebel Rd. Intersection (MP 68.13)
130 Jersey Girls State Highway MP 70.0-72.9
152 Dolores G. Cooper Bridge MP 1.52
179 Thomas Paine Highway Entire Length
I-195 James J. Howard Interstate Highway Entire Length
202 John G. Basilone Memorial Bridge Bridge over Somerville Circle
202 Thomas Paine Highway
206 Disabled American Veterans Highway Entire Length
206 Van Horne Memorial Highway MP 57-23-63.06
208 World War II Veterans Memorial Highway Entire Length
1-287 Korean War Veterans Memorial Highway Entire Length
Specific Veteran/County
Army Staff Sergeant Walter Bray (POW) Bergen County
U. S. Air Force Gunner Clarence “Red” Mosley Passaic County
Marine Hector Cafferata, Jr. Cong. Medal of Honor Morris County
Capt. (Ret.) Joseph Azzolina, US Navy Somerset County
Lt. Col. (Ret.) Richard F. Lauer, US Army Middlesex County
Vincent R. Kramer Interchange I-78
I-287 interchange James Duffy Interchange Co. Rt. 529, South Plainfield Borough
440 Edward J. Patten Memorial Highway MP 2.77-5.15
440 (was Rt. 169) Joseph A. LeFante Memorial Highway MP 18.8-21.9, Bayonne City
1-676 Martin Luther King Memorial Highway Entire Length
Various Washington Victory Trail 9 miles from Wash. Crossing to Trenton
Note:

1. Per federal designation, all Interstates are named the Eisenhower Interstate System. In cases where the NJ Legislature
names an Interstate or a portion of one, the Interstate will have two names.





