You Are Viewing an Archived Copy from the New Jersey State Library NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DEDICATED HIGHWAYS and BRIDGES**

October 25, 2012

Route/Interstates	Dedicated Highway	Location
1 N/B	Pleasant T. Macon Highway	MP 14.05-20.5 (So. Brunswick Twp.)
1 N/B over Raritan River	Morris Goodkind Memorial Bridge	MP 27.90
	Donald Goodkind Bridge	MP 27.90
1 and 9	Herbert Highway	MP 5.0-47.0
1 and 9	General Pulaski Skyway	MP 49.0-57.4
1 & 9	Blakeslee Route	near Broadway intersection, Jersey City
1&9 Truck	Shawn Carson and Robert Nguyen	MP 1.7 (Hackensack River Bridge)
	Memorial Bridge	Hudson County
3	Thomas E. Dunn Memorial Highway	North Service Road, E. Rutherford Boro.
3 3 over Passaic River	Edwin L. Ward, Sr. Memorial Highway	South Service Road, E. Rutherford Boro.
4	Chaplain Charles J. Watters Memorial Bridge Mackay Highway	MP 4.9-5.0 Entire Length
7	Lance Corporal Osbrany Montes De Oca Bridge	MP (Belleville-North Arlington)
7	Wittpenn Bridge	MP 0.2-0.5
9	Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States	WI 0.2 0.5
9	Police Unity Tour Memorial Highway	MP 0.00-31.04
9	Lila W. Thompson Memorial Highway	MP 102.0-114.0
9 over Throckmorton St.	Corp. Philip A. Reynolds Memorial Bridge	MP 114.87
9	Joann H. Smith Memorial Highway	MP 121.51-127.94 (Old Bridge Twp.)
GSP over Raritan River	Governor Driscoll Bridge	MP 127-127.8 GSP
	Thomas A. Edison Bridge	MP 131.8-132.8
	Ellis S. Vieser Memorial Bridge	MP 131.8-132.8
10	American Legion Memorial Highway	Entire Length
12	Samuel Hill Highway	MP 6.0-12.0
13	Lovelandtown Bridge	MP 0.15-0.25
18 18	World War II Veterans Memorial Highway	MP5.14-29.92 & 34.78-43.71
18	Purple Heart Memorial Highway Werner Forester Overpass	MP 29.92-34.78 MP 39.58
18	Memorial Highway (WWII & Korean Vets)	MP 41.4-42.2
21	McCarter Highway	Entire Length
22	Blue Star Drive	MP 41.0-53.0
23 highway ramp	Gregory F. Velardi, Sr., Ramp	Alps Road in Wayne Township
24	Military Order of the Purple Heart Memorial Hwy.	
25	Jersey Boys State Viaduct	Port Newark Viaduct
29	John Fitch Way	MP 2.5-4.0
29	John Fitch Parkway	MP 4.0-6.99
29	Daniel Bray Highway	MP 6.99-34.69
29	Rev. S. Howard Woodson Way	Calhoun Street Interchange
30	Admiral Wilson Blvd.	MP 0.96-3.0
31 33	Tri-County Purple Heart Memorial Highway	Entire Length
35	Theodore J. Narozanick Highway Victory Bridge	MP 24.32-31.49 MP 51.81
35	Chosin Few Memorial Highway	Monmouth County MP 14.50-45.37
36	Captain Joseph Azzolina Memorial Bridge	Monmouth Co/over Shrewsbury River
37	Little League World Champions Boulevard	MP 2.49-12.79
37EB	Thomas Mathis Bridge	MP 11.46-12.39
37WB	J. Stanley Tunney Bridge	MP 11.45-12.36
40	Harding Highway	Entire Length
42	Route 42 Purple Heart Memorial Highway	Entire Length
46	United Spanish War Veterans Memorial Highway	Entire Length
46	Spec. 4 Clifford Jones Jr. Highway	MP 15.79-20.63
47	Delsea Drive	MP 40.0-74.98
47	Nello Melini Memorial Highway	Classhaus MD (0.05 (2.46
47	South Jersey Vietnam Veterans' Highway	Glassboro MP 60.95-62.46
49 49 over Salem River	Delsea Drive Veteran's of Salem County Memorial Bridge	MP 36.42-53.78 MP 8.26
49 over Salem River 49 over Cohansey River	War Memorial Bridge	MP 25.45
TO OVER COHAIISEY KIVEL	mai memoriai briage	1711 23.73

	You Are Viewing an Archived Copy from the New Jersey St	ate Library
52	Howard S. Stanton Memorial Causeway	Entire Length
55	Veteran's Memorial Highway	Entire Length
57	Morris and Essex Turnpike	Entire Length
57	Admiral John D. Bulkeley Memorial Highway	MP 12.67-20.53
70	John Davison Rockefeller Memorial Highway	MP 0.0-58.5
70	September 11 Memorial Bridge	Bridge over Manasquan River MP 58.29
72	Dorland J. Henderson Memorial Bridge	Bridge over Manahawkin Bay
I-78	Lightening Division Memorial Highway	MP 0.0-58.5
I-78	Trooper Thomas J. Hanratty	MP 42.7-52.2
I-78	Vincent R. Kramer Interchange	I-287
I-80	Christopher Columbus Highway	Entire Length
I-80	Trooper Philip Lomanaco	
82	Jewish War Veterans Memorial Highway	MP 3.9 (Salem Rd.)-4.9 (Rt. 439)
83	Trooper Bertram T. Zimmerman III Memorial Hwy.	Entire Length
87 over Absecon inlet	Justice Vincent S. Haneman Bridge	MP 1.1
88 over Pt. Pleasant Canal	Veterans Memorial Bridge	MP 9
94	World War II 94th Infantry Division Highway	Entire Length
109	Cape May County Veterans Memorial Bridge	MP 1.82-1.90
120	Larry Doby Highway	Entire Length
130	US Army Parachute Test Platoon	Voebel Rd. Intersection (MP 68.13)
130	Jersey Girls State Highway	MP 70.0-72.9
152	Dolores G. Cooper Bridge	MP 1.52
179	Thomas Paine Highway	Entire Length
I-195	James J. Howard Interstate Highway	Entire Length
202	John G. Basilone Memorial Bridge	Bridge over Somerville Circle
202	Thomas Paine Highway	
206	Disabled American Veterans Highway	Entire Length
206	Van Horne Memorial Highway	MP 57-23-63.06
208	World War II Veterans Memorial Highway	Entire Length
I-287	Korean War Veterans Memorial Highway	Entire Length
	Specific Veteran/County	
	Army Staff Sergeant Walter Bray (POW)	Bergen County
	U. S. Air Force Gunner Clarence "Red" Mosley	Passaic County
	Marine Hector Cafferata, Jr. Cong. Medal of Honor	Morris County
	Capt. (Ret.) Joseph Azzolina, US Navy	Somerset County
	Lt. Col. (Ret.) Richard F. Lauer, US Army	Middlesex County
	Vincent R. Kramer Interchange	I-78
I-287 interchange	James Duffy Interchange	Co. Rt. 529, South Plainfield Borough
440	Edward J. Patten Memorial Highway	MP 2.77-5.15
440 (was Rt. 169)	Joseph A. LeFante Memorial Highway	MP 18.8-21.9, Bayonne City
I-676	Martin Luther King Memorial Highway	Entire Length
Various	Washington Victory Trail	9 miles from Wash. Crossing to Trenton

Note:

^{1.} Per federal designation, all Interstates are named the Eisenhower Interstate System. In cases where the NJ Legislature names an Interstate or a portion of one, the Interstate will have two names.